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propriated, out of the state treasury any money not
otherwise appropriated, for the improvement of the
"rifle range," and the construction of necessary build-
ings on the state camp grounds at Lake view in Waba-
sha county, Minnesota.

Thatof the foregoing appropriation, twenty-five hun-
dred dollars shall be available for the fiscal year ending
July 31st, 1895, and twenty-five hundred dollars for
the fiscal year ending July 31st, 1896.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 5th, 1895.

CHAPTER 369. H. F No. G13.

An act to appropriate money to replace and repair Fire s
tents procured by the state from the United States
government for the relief of fire sufferers during the
Pine county conflagration.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the state of Minne-
sota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of nine hundred and thirty
(930) dollars or so much thereof as may be needed be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys
belonging to the state.treasury not otherwise appro-
priated, for the purpose of replacing and repairing
tents procured by the state from the United States
government and loaned by the state for the relief of
fire sufferers during the conflagration in the count}' of
Pine during the year one thousand eight hundred and
ninety-four (1894).

SEC. 2. The state auditor is hereby authorized and
directed to draw his warrants upon the state treasurer
for the disbursement of the money hereby appropriated
in favor of such persons and in such amounts as shall
be indicated by the orders of the adjutant general of
this state, for the purpose of replacing tents lost or
destroyed and repairing those which were injured by
by reason of such use.

"SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in forcefrom
and after its passage.

Approved April 2nd, 1895.
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